## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3723/0351	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/12/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gerson Lehrman Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188901	GERSON LEHRMAN GROUP
Registration Number:	3188903	GERSON LEHRMAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2999751	GERSON LEHRMAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2999742	GERSON LEHRMAN GROUP
Registration Number:	3143748	HEALTHCARE COUNCIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10297-9 RMP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Closing Copy - Second Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Gerso#page1.tif

source=Closing Copy - Second Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Gerso#page2.tif

source=Closing Copy - Second Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Gerso#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December <u>12</u>, 2018

**WHEREAS**, GERSON LEHRMAN GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), granted a security interest to Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, in and a lien upon certain Trademarks (then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor had or at any time in the future many acquire any right, title, or interest) as set forth in that certain Collateral Agreement dated January 4, 2008 by the Grantor in favor of the Assignee (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2008 at Reel 3723, Frame 0351;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee release and reassign to Grantor its interest in all of the Grantor's Trademarks including the Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and made a part hereof; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Security Agreement and releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Assignee in or to the Trademarks, including the Trademarks identified in Schedule A and any goodwill associated with any of such Trademarks, along with the right to obtain renewals thereof, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind;
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- 3. agrees that it shall, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense and at any of the Grantor's, or its successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:
Name: Jon Wolfer
Title: Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Registration or Application No. (indicate if an application)	Registration or Application Date	Jurisdiction of Registration or Application	Description of Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks
3188901	12/26/2006	United States	Gerson Lehrman Group word mark
3188903	12/26/2006	United States	Gerson Lehrman Group Logo
2999751	9/27/2005	United States	Gerson Lehrman Group Logo
2999742	9/27/2005	United States	Gerson Lehrman Group
3143748	9/12/2006	United States	Healthcare Council

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018**